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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
WELLS FARGO VS, RICHARD SAGER
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2014
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC . .
' ' Writ of Execution No.: 2013Cv82
200 SHEFFIELD STREET ‘ o
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092
Location of the real estate: 65 VALLEY ROAD, BREWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Dacketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbili $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,119.30
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed 53500
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Coples $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,935.80
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $1,990.80

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyl\(ani_a, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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DO NOT ACCEPTTHIS CHECK UNLESS THE PINK LOCK & KEY ICONS FADE WHEN WARMED AND \"OU CﬂlN SEE HEXAGDNS IN ﬂt DUAL TGNE TRUE WATEHMAHK WHEN HELDTO THE LtGHT

. 083098 .
CKER O-L-DBERGT&. ACKERMAN, LLC - - PaoRGAN CH'ASE SANK 8 3098
ATTORNEYS AT LAW - i .
B 'ATI'ORNEY BUSINESS ACGOUNT . MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042

. 55-233/212 :
. 200.SHEFFIELD ST., SUITE 301 THIS GHECK EXPIFlES AND IS VOID 180 DAYS FROM ISSUE DATE -
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092 ;o

- PH. 908-233-8500

DATE R _-AMQUNT '

/2372015 ' 1 §¥**¥%%2,360.80

Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 80/100-——---—-——- _ Us. Dollars

PAY
TO THE ~ COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIEF
SROER P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMS_BURG, pa 17815
United States

2013—(:\7—8 2 158280-R1 . _TWO SiGNATUFIES-F_iEQUIFi_ED -i:FTHE Al

A 3098 w0dLc0233 H II'E. I.E]EE L I-E EBII'




LECQNARD 8. ZUCKER
MICHAEL 5. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN*

FRAMCES GAMBARDELLA
BRIANM C. MICHOLAS +
SCOTT A DIETTERICK ¥
KIMBERLY A. BIINMLE ¥
STEVEN D KROL
CHRISTOPHER G. FORD
DENISE CARLON AM
CHRISTINE E. POTTER O
STEPHAMIE WHCHOK
ASHLEIGH LEVY MARIN f
DOUGLAS 1, McDDNOUGH
TIMOTHY | ZIEGLER
RALPH M. SALWVIA ¥
ROBERT [0, BAILEY

JAIME R. ACKERMAN +
KACIF W, BROWN
MONIKA S, PLINDALIK
TODD MARKS A

JANA FRIDFINNSDOTTIK ¥
DENNIS P. UHLMANM, R, A
BRIAM M, GILBERT
JAMAR BEMNJAMIN
ROGER FAY £

XFP-158280-R1

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 101
P.O.BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024

TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500
FACSIMILE: 908-233-1390
E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg. com/pr

REPLY TQO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

April 24, 2015

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County

P.C. Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Re:
vs.
Premises:

Docket No.:
Sale Date:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Richard Sager

65 Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5824
2013-cv-82

May 14, 2014 Sheriff Sale No:

FOUMDED 15 1923
L5 ZUCKEK & GOLDBLRG

MAUR'CE 1. AUCKER [1918-1075)
LOUIS & GOLDBFRG [1223-1567 )
LEGWARD H. GOLOBERG {1 529-1070}
BEM AR N WEISS [1945-1981)

Pennsybvania (Hfice:

The Unien Hatel Office Building
240 Gettysburg Pike
Mechanicshurg, 8 17055

* ALEQRIFNMBER OF MY, Fa AND CA AR
+ ALSOAAERGBER DF NY, P4 AN MAE BAR
AN ALSC MIFMBER OF NY AND B4 BAR

A ALSC MFMEER OF NY AR

£ ALSO MEMBER OF PA EAR

¥ OMAERARER GF PA RAR ORI Y

OV ALEC MOAVGHER F FL BAR

Our office is the attorney on the Writ for the above-referenced sale. Please be advised that we are assigning the
bid to CP-SRMOF il 2012-A Trust, U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual capacity but solely
as Trustee 9990 Richmond Ave, Suite 400 S Houston TX 77042,

Please issue the Deed to the specified assignee above. Attached are two (2) original Reaity Transfer Tax
Affidavits of Value and also a self-addressed, stamped envelope for return of the deed. Please hill us for any
unpaid costs or refund any excess from our advance.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank you.

lwi
enclfosures

Very truly yours,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

By:

Letitia Welbinson

Letitia Witkinson, Legal Assistant



XFP-158280-R]
REV-183 EX (04-1(3)

‘ | RECORDER'S USE ONLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX i' State Tax Paid -

STATEMENT OF VALUE |Book Number

[ Page Number

pennsylvania
DBEPARTMESYT 00 BEY TR
Bureau of Individual Taxes
17O BOYX 280803

Harrisburg, PA 171280603 ‘ See Reverse for ]nstructions | Date Kecorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when {1} the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {23 wﬁen the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not requirad i the transfer is wholly exempi from
tax based on family refationship or public utiiity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheei(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NMame Teiephohe Number:
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC (508) 233-8500
Mailing Address ! City State "ZIP Code o
200 SHEFFIELD STREET, SUITE 101 _ MOUNTAINSIDE INJ | 07092
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document 5/14/2014
Ehtor{s}/Lessor[sJ Granteesz’Lessee{sJ )
Sheriff of COLUMBIA County CP-SRMOF Il 2012-A Trust, U.S. Bank Trust National Association,
not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee
‘Mailing Address ; Mailing Address
P.O. Box 380 | 9990 Richmond Ave, Suite 400 S
City [ State Zip Code City _! State ZIP Code
_Bloomsburg ‘ PA ‘ 17815 | Houston | T 77042
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address ' | City, Township, Borough
_65 Vailey Road | Tewnship of Briar Creek _ B
County I'school District Tax Parcel Numher
_COLUMBIA _ | BERWICK AREA S D _ ) ; 07-03C-015Q00 ) _
E. VALUATION DATA- WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASS!IGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Oy XN
1. Actual Case Consideration |2, Other Consideration -| 3. Total Consideration
$3,860.80 +0.00 : _ : $3,860.80
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market value i
$38,480.00 X3.61 _ |5138,912.80
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exémpt]on Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed'_
1$3,860.80 100% _ _ | 100% _
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed. —‘

E[ Will or intestate succession ]

[Mame of Decedent) (Estate File MNumber)

[] Transferto a trust [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all heneficiaries.}

[ 1 Transfer from atrust. Date of transfer into the trust
If Trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

L1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy agency/straw party agreement)

(1 Transfers to the Commaonwealth, the United States, and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or lieu of condemnation. {If
condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

B Transferfrom mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default: INSTRUEMENT NUMBER 201311698

(J

]

Corrective or confirmatary deed [Attach complete copy of prior deed being corrected or confirmed)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger ar division {Attach copy of articles.}

]

Other (Please explain exemption claimed):

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of

my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and /c?:mplete,
= h

A _
! iy . _! | Dart
R @&/\j A?Jren 24, 2015 B

AFTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

Sigﬁature of Correspondent or Responsiblé Parly sy
Letitia Wilkinson _ DS

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERL/OR
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED—"
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STATLE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA t S8

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March. 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town. County and State since that day and on the attached notice  April 23. 30 and May 7.2014
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
sald newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisecment and that ail of the
allegations in the [oregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Notariad Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Natary Publiic
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2017

AN NOWoiiiiieeir ooy 200 [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 $....c.cco.oooievvniinn, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHFFT

NO.. ED NO. ) I)ATF‘TIME SAL E
— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. s /5500
- LEVY (PER PARCEL §15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 3

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPIR) $15.00

MIILEAGE § F ot
— POSTING IIANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00_
COPIES $ --"U
NOTARY § /4,00

TOTAL $*¥*¥*$4$*$**$*4«*H$*$ g **-*"—*% 1\3(}

— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. YVIN O
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
YT AL % e sk ook ook ok ok sk koot ok o ok ok ook :],’/jf_!f 'BO
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OI' DEEDS § G4 At

........ T Y

TOTAL ®FdkFFkkfkdkdhkidorkrhrk S

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .
SsCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DE.LINQUEI\T 20 $ ¢ 60

FOTAL o o sk o 3 e ok S of o o oK Aok o ok of oK % “f)f;)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %

TOTAL R EEE EEEEEEEEEE TR LR $

SURCHARGL: FEF (DSTE)
MISC. $
A

POV T AL % e ok s ke ko ok o o o ok ok §~ o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/ 790, 5O



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol'1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2279 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3452014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MERS
1901 E WOORHEES STREET Tracking #. T1G011403060000227 1
SHTE C Doc Ref #: 2014ED4A7
Postage 53400
CAaNYILLE IL 61834

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/14/2014



Print Your Documents

Dosument Raceipt

Trans # 2279 Carrier | service:
Ship to:

MERS

1901 £. VOORHEES STREET

SUITE C

DANWILLE IL 61834

USPS Senver First-Class Mail@ 341472014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: ¥1801140006000022771
Ooc Ref #: 2014ED47
Pastage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

3/14/2014



Print Your [Documents

Document Receipt

Trans & 2278 Carrier f seprvice:  USPS Server Firat-Class Mail® 3142014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
MERS
PO BOX 2026 Tracking #: 71801140006000022764
Do Ref #: 2014EL47
Postage 5.3400
FLINT Ml 48501-2026

http://webserverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Pagc 1 of 1

3/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2277 Carrier f service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 31452014 12:00:00 AM
Ship te:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVEMNLE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOCM 3259 Tracking # 71801 140006000022757
Doc Ref & 2014ED47
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2276 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 371472014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking & 7180114000680000227 40
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED47
Fostage 53400

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 31472014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2275 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 31412014 12:00:00 AM
Ehip ta:
OFFICE OF F A LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8316

Tracking # 718901140005000022733

Doc Ref #: 2014ED47

Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%s20live/projecis/image.aspx?pd=1

U

Page 1 of' 1

3/14/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2274 Carrier / sefvice:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail®

Ship to:

DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000022726

Do Ref #: 2014047

Postage £.3400
HARRISBURG  PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

3/14/201412:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

3/14/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2280 Carrer § service:

Ship to:
MERS
3300 SV 34TH STREET STE 101

OCALA FL 34474

USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 31472014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 715011400080000227 88
Doc Ref #: 2014ED47
Postage 5.3400

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2280 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@® 31142014 12-00:00 AM
Ship to:
MERS
3300 5W 34TH STREET STE 101 Tracking # 71901140008000022788
Coc Ref #: 201447
Pastage £.3400
QCALA FL 34474

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/14/2014



LECONARD 8. ZUCKER
MICHAEL S. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN*

FRANCES GAMBARDELLA
BRIAN C. NICHOLAS +
SCOTT A. DIETTERICK ¥
KIMBERLY A. BONNER ¥
STEVEN D. KROL
CHRISTOPHER G, FORD
DENISE CARLDN AA
CHRISTINE £, POTTER €}
RYAN S, MALC
STEPHANIE WOLCHOK
ASHLEIGH LEVY MARIN £
DOUGLAS I McDONDUGH
TIMOTHY 1. ZIEGLER
RALPH M. SALVIA ¥
ROBERT D. BAILEY

JAIME R, ACKERMAM ¢
KACIE W, BROWN
MONIKA S, PUNDALIK
TODL MARKS A

JANA FRIDFINNSDOTTIR ¥
DENRNIS P, UHLMANWN, JR.
BRIAN M. GILEERT
JAMAR BEMMMIN

XFP-158280-R1

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 101

P.0O.BOX 1024

MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024

TELEPHOMNE: 908-233-8500
FACSIMILE: 908-233-1390
E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg.com/pr

REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

Prothonotary of Celumbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 27815

Re:

VS,
Premises;
Docket No.:

Wells Farge Bank, N.A.
Richard Sager

May 2, 2014

65 Valley Road, Berwick PA 18603-5824.

2013-Cv-82

Dear Sir or Madam:

FOUNDED IN 1923
AS ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MALURICE J, ZLICKER [1918-1979
LOUIS 0. GOLDBERG {1923-1967
LEONARD H. GOLDBERG {1929-1979
BEMIAMIN WEISS {1245-1981

Pennsylvania Office:

The Union Hotel Office Building
240 Gettysburg Pike
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

* ALSD MEMBER OF NY, PA AND CA BAR
* ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND ME BAR
Ad ALSO MEMBER OF MY AND PA BAR

A ALSQ MEMBER OF NY BAR

£ ALSO MEMBER OF PA BAR

¥ MEMBER OF PA BAR ONLY

O ALS0 MEMBER OF FL BAR

Enclosed for filing please find an original of an Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest regarding the above referenced matter. Please file the original and return a time-
stamped copy of the extra face page which is enclosed in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (908) 233-8500. Ext

326
BY:
mag
enclosures
cc Sheriff of Columbia County (w/encl.)

Very Truly Yours,

Marganet gyepong

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Margaret Agyepong, Legal Assistant
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XFP-158280-R1

(908} 233-8500; {908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

AFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Welis Fargo Bank, N.A,, CIVIL BIVISION
Plaintiff, NO.: 2013-CV-82
VS,
Richard Sager; TYPE OF PLEADING
Defendant. Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C) AFFiDAVIT OF SERVICE
OF DEFENDANT/OWNER AND

OTHER PARTIES OF INTERESY

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire PA |.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire- PA |.D. #89705
Joel A, Ackerman, Esquire- PA 1.D. #202729
Ashleigh Levy Marin, Esquire- PA |.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire- PA I.D. #202946
laime R. Ackerman, Esquire- PA 1.D. #312032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire- PA I.D. #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire- PA |.D. #317240
Denise Carlon, Esquire- PA 1D, #317226

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500

(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com

File No.: XFP- 15828(3-R1/mag

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :

vs. NO.: 2013-Cv-82

Richard Sager;

Defendant.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

|, Margaret Agyepong, a paralegal with the firm of Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC, attorneys
for Plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., being duly sworn according to law depose and make the following
Affidavit regarding the service of Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in this matter on
Defendant/Qwner and Other Parties of Interest as follows:

1. Defendant, Richard Sager, is the recard owner of the real property.

2. On or about April 4, 2014, defendant Richard Sager was served with Plaintiff s Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via certified mail, return receipt requested at
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824. A true and correct copy of said Notice and proof of Service
are marked Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3. On or about April 11, 2014, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest with
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1, via First Class
U.5. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies of said Certificates of
Mailing are marked Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendant/Owner and all other Parties of

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



Interest were served with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in accordance with Pa.R.C.P.

3129.2.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Dated: May &, 2014 - .
.;,—ﬁé’y,;:--“ ‘//f;;,_,_/” .f/ 1_7‘,(7,/&7

MARG,&KETAGYEPGN’G/ i /

Paralegal/Legal Assistant e

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 5 day of May, 2014

rot e S

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public

Cheryl Dehef‘?ndt‘"‘ 1. 18, 2016

My Comm. F

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



EXHIBIT A

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



Zucker, Goldber & Ackerman, LLC
FO Box 1218

Mountainside, N.J 07092-1219

L

93%4 7100 2370 O73L §779 52

20148324-102
-—-m—_:—u——_—_:-_wn——_ﬂ-“_—::—__—“_-—-.———-—-:—:::—_—:
Richard Sager

12 HAMILTON CIR

WALDEN, NY 12586-2400

PANOSS

=



IN THE COURT OF COMINMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, # CIVIL DIVISION

Plaint] ;
o antiff, L N0 2013-cves2

Richard Sager;
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
CF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129
Richard Sager
65 Vailey Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824
AND
12 Hamilton Circle
Walden, NY 12586
TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {Real Estate) will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on May 14, 2014 at ?:00am prevailing local time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated In detail in a fegal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"),
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being soid is docketed to:

No. 2013-Cv-32

THE NAME{S} OF THE OWNERI{S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

Richard Sager

Zugker, Goldbary & Ackorman, LLO
XFP-| 58280-R1



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTICN, being a list of the persens and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30} days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
In accordance with this scheduie will, in fact, be made unless someone ohjects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10} days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
chtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE THVE AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there Is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

SET FORTH BELOW TQ FSND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVEQE

Lawvyer Referral Service of the Columbia
Caunty 8ar Assoclation

Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO, Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phane (800} 6927375

JHE LEGAE RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
cpen the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2, After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause.
This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

Zucker, Gokibearg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP- i 38080-R



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Gounty, The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.0. Box 380, Bloomshurg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition 1o the Court,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Stott A Dtettenck EsquEre, .
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PAL D H#BO705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA LD, #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esauire; PA LD, #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D, #2(02846
Jaime R, Ackerman, Esqurire; PA LD, #311032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA LD, #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquive; PA LD, #317240

—==enise Carlon, Esquire; PA I.D, #317226
Attorneys for Plaintiff
XFP-158280-R1/pn
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
{908} 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX
Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Dated:

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackertan, LLC
XFP-i58280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, v CVILL DIVISION

Plaintiff, 1 NO.: 2013-Cv-82
V5, A
Execution No.:
Richard Sager;

Defendant{s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sitiate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbie and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pir o the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other {and now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to & set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance ¢f 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R, Peters, P.E, R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327,

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R, HENRIE, RIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit 787

e

Zucker, Goldbwg & Ackerman, LLT
XFP-15R203-R1
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EXHIBIT B

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



4o _h? U.S. POSTAGE ) Prraey BOWES
>

_ Zp 7092 $ 0 ¢
UNITED STATES Certificate ORS EEE ¥ 000133?430 APR0111 %g-*

NTL Page 1 of 6

Malling

POSTA L SERV’CE® :l'::v fen, afflx sramos or meter postage

This Cartificale of Malling provides svidanca that mall has been presanted 1o USPS® for malling. Thic form may be used for damestic
end intgrnations] mall,

fam: goott A, Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goidherg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
-Rﬁ*;;l_ntainside, NI 07092

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM- C

™ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Postmark Here
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

County of P. Q. COLUMBIA

FS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

UNITED STATES Ceﬂifi&;glgf
‘ POSTAL SERVICE, 8

This Cartificata of Matiing provided avldenee thai mall has been presanied to USPS* for maliing. This form may be used for domestic
and Internaclonal mail.

from: Seott A. Dietterick, Esquire
¢/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NI 07092

L]

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM-C

™ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Postmark Here
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

Co'.mt'yr of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065
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NTL Page 2 of 6

UNITED STATES
p PO S TA L S E R v,c E® I::vf.n_ alfix stamps or metar pastage

This Certifizata of paliing provides wvldence that mail has been prasentad to USPS® for malling. This form may ba used for damustic
and Intgrmationat mall.

From: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire —

q /"TT'} —

c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC ;
200 ShefFeId Street, Suite 101

Mountamsade NJ 07092 f\f‘R i 1 20% ]

™t UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

_u&pﬁ.

County of P.Q.; COLUMBIA

PS Farm 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

Mailing

P os TAL SE R VI CE@ :‘:r’.‘.\' fae, aftix stamps or marter .Dﬂi'tllt

This Certificate of Malling provides avidence that ma!l has boen presented ta USPS* for mailing. This farm may by uerd far domestic (,\?’
and |ntarmatikansl mall. o .

Frem Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire _
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC ’
Yo Bk
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101 RV T
Mountainside, NJ 07092

,7 UNITED STATES Certificate Of

XFP-158280-R1/nfa TEAM- C

¢ SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Postmark Here
451 7™ STREET, SW.
WASHINGTON D.C., 20410

" County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065
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NTL Page 3 of 6

._' 2 :. . 7P 07092 0
p' UNITED STATES Certificate Offfyc;ton ki g§01§3_74ao$a2q0111,'§£4

Mailing
POSTAL SERVICE, s s
hers,
This Certificate of Malling provides evidanca that madl has been presantad to USPS* for malling. This form may be used lor demestic \(, LD e S
and iprerpztionaf macl. '{? -

Fem: Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM-C

" MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE Postmark Here
PO Box 2026
Flint, M| 48501-2026

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

P5 Form 3817, Aprit 2007 P5N 7530-02-000-9065

Mailing

P OS T‘dL SER V’ CE@ ;: :\r fae, aftix stamps of m:turnw-le

This Cartificats of Malling providas evidence that mall has been prasgnted b LUSPS® for malliag. This form may b veed for domastl //’“‘"{:‘LI__]
and intarnatlonal mall, /‘_,(1; ”

frem: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N) 07092

F, UNITED STATES Certificate OF

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM- C

T MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE Postmark Here
1901 €. Voorhees Street, Suite C
Danville, IL 61834

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065
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NTL Page 4 of 6
M

B fhocs e~
SARRSL LD 07092 $001-200

7 UNITED STATES Certifi::;ie"gf e’ 0001387430 APR 11 2014
POSTAL SER VICE@ g :::v fwe, aff starmpa or meter poatage
:::\;“l‘;'mon:::::':!n; I, Idi that rall has hawn prasented te USPS" for malling. This form may ba used for damestlc qf’{dtj o

frem Seott A, Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LiLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

E

sop Ll 20|

Mountainside, NJ 07092 '
XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM-C / /
l‘osm U

™ MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE 1}35
538 Broadhollow Road
Melville, NY 11747

Caunty of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065

Mailing

POSTAL SERVICE, o

This Cartificate of Mulling pravides evidance 1hat mail has bawn presanted to USPS* for malling. This form may ba ised for domestk I
and [nternational mail- /{ C\E-‘ o -_ .

e Seott A, Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

F. UNITED STATES Certificate Of

R E

\ e “j/

. Uerd.

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM- C

™ MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE
3300 5W 34th Ave, Ste 101
Ocala, FL 34474-4438

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-003-9065
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NTL Page 5 of 6

. ZIP 07002
0z 1h

POSTAL SERVICE, L —

This Certiflcats of MaJling provides evidence shat mall has bazn presanted to USPS® for malling, This form may ba usad for domestic
and fnternationz! mail.

em Seott A. Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Geldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

’—;7 UNITED STATES Certificate_o

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM- C

Postmark Here . U:‘aps/

e COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

County of P.Q: COLU MBIA

FS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

UNITED STATES Certificate Of
F Maili
POSTAL SERVICE, TR ———

This Cartificmia of Mailing provides avidenca that mall has been presented ta USPS® far metng. This formmay be used for domantic
and Internationat mall,

Fom Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N} 07052

XFP-158280-R1/nfe TEAM-C

™' PA DEPT, OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

 County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, Apri! 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065
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Mailing

F. UNITED STATES Certificate Off

here,

P OS TA L SE R VI CE .1 To pay fea, affix slamps or meter postage

This Cartificate of talling provides avidenca that mali has bwan prasented to USP5* for ulting. This form ray be vaed for demestic
and Interratlonal mall,

"™ Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
c/u Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N) 07092

XFP-15B280-R1/nfe TEAM-C

T UNKNOWN SPOUSE
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

County of P. Q. COLUMBJA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065



LEONARD B, ZUCKER
MICHAEL 5. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN®

FRANCES GAMBARDELLA
BRIAN C, NICHOLAS +
SCOTT A, DIETFERICK ¥
KIMBERLY A. BONNER ¥
STEVEN D. KROL
CHRISTOFHER G, FORD
DENISE CARLON a4
CHRISTINE E. POTTER Q
RYAN 5, MALC
STEPHANIE WOLCHOK
ASHLEIGH LEVY MARIN £
DOUGIAS ). McOONQUGH
TIMOTHY 1. ZIEGLER
RALPH M. SALVIA ¥
ROBERT D. BAILEY
JAIMER, ACKERMAN ¢
KACIE W, BROWN
MOMIKA 5. PUNDALIK
TODD MARKS A

JANA FRIDFINNSDOTTIR ¥
DENNIS P. UHLMANN, JR.
BRIAN M. GILBERT
JAMAR BENJAMIN

XFP-158280-R1

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 101

P.Q. BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024

TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500

FACSIMILE: S08-233-1320
E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zuckergoidberg.com/pr

REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

FOUMNDED IN 1923
AS ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MAURICE J. ZUCKER (1918-1979)
LOUIS 0. GOLOBERG [1923-1967
LEONARD H. GOLDBERG {1929-1979
BEMJAMIN WEISS [1943-1981

Pennsylvania Office:

The Union Hotel Office Building
240 Gettysburg Pike
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Y ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND CA BAR
* ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND ME BAR
Ad ALSO MEMBER OF WY AND PA BAR

4 ALQ MEMBER OF NY BAR

£ ALSO MEMEBER OF PA BAR

¥ MEMBER OF PA BAR ONLY

0O ALSO MEMBER OF FL BAR

April 10, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
vs. Richard Sager

Property Address: 65 Valiey Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5824

Pocket No.: 2013-Cv-82
Szle Ref No.:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and one (1) copy of an Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, to
be filed in the above-referenced case. Please file the Affidavit upon receipt and return the time-stamped copy
to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Nixon Feliz of our office at 908-233-8500
Ext. 299,

Very Truly Yours,
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

. on Folts

Nixon Feliz, Legal Assistant

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com
(908} 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CIVIL DIVISICN
Plaintiff, : NQ.;2013-Cv-82
Vs. :
Execution No.:

Richard Sager;

Defendant(s}.

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Welis Fargo Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 65 Valley Road, Berwick,
PA 18603-5824.

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
RICHARD SAGER
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

2. Name and Address of Defendant{s) in the Judgment:
RICHARD SAGER

65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff



MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE
PO Box 2026

Flint, M| 48501-2026

AND

1901 E. Voorhees Street, Suite C
Danviile, IL 61834

AND

3300 SW 34th Ave, Ste 101
Ocala, FL 34474-4438

AND

538 Broadhollow Road
Melwville, NY 11747

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
451 7™ STREET, SW.
WASHINGTON D.C., 20410

5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREALU
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected hy the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.Q. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 1B603-5824



PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

I verify that the statements made in this Amended Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. t understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

s PG

Dated: %1\6 ]l"‘{ Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA |.D. #89705
Joel A, Ackerman, Esquire; PA .D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA I.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA |.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA 1.D, #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA 1.D. #317240

~ Denise Carlon, Esquire; PA 1D, #317226
Attorneys for Plaintiff
XCP-158280-R1/nfe
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500; {908) 233-1390 FAX

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., . CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO.:2013-Cv-82
Vs, :

Execution No.:
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township Route 744
right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain of title, south 67
degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set tron pin; THENCE continuing
along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title, north 22 degrees 18 minutes,
35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE continuing along other land now
or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title, north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a
distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way;
THENCE along the west side of said right of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a
distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin, the place of Beginning,

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and designated
as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS WIFE,
by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “4”



JOAN ROTHERY
TAX COLLECTOR
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD (570) 759-2118
BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ (570) 759-1681 FAX

FAX: 5])- 2 49— S(M’\-r

TO: ﬁ/}ww: 'L %Np@@

PAGES: l __(INC. COVER)
TAENg 2014 County & Municipality | DATE BiLL, NO,
BRIARCREEK TWP IFOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 11687
AKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO- DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT ITAX AMOUNT DUE[INCL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 38,480 9.148 344.90 351.94 387.13
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345] 50.72 51.76 56.04
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 37.71 38.48] . 42.33
TWP RE . B 226.26 230.88 253.97
DURSMAR & APR & JULY & AUG
OTHER MONTHS WD APM b 6. BPM VAR n.
) The dl I nal
{ONE:570-759-2118 Pave baon cakusted.  [PAY THIS AMOUNT ' ,3.?9'59 / June 373 o m: ::? o
Fue your conveniancer ¥ pald o ¥ peid on of berfum If paki after
XES ARE DUE & PAVABLE - PRGMPT PAYKMENT IS REGUESTED CNTY W This tax retumed
{Discount 2% C L/ -, .. -|to courthouse on.
SAGER RICHARD trenatty 10 % 10 % C}Uﬂﬁ" Iy 1.2015
12 HAMILTON CIRGLE PARCEL: 07 -03C.01 5—0.0.000 J "?
WALDEN NY 12586 2400 {65 VALLEY RD @*’ {} liré
' 1.01 Acres 5455 /
uildings 33,025
ST T——— NI e Total essment 36,480 ILE COPY
___TMSTAKNDﬂCEMUSTBERETURNEDVWTHYOURPAYMENT

D/),iﬂ /UL e’

100°d 0ESC# ET:Z2Z BTI9Z2°LZ MY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

WELLS FARGO
2013Cv82

Vs
RICHARD SAGER

‘ Case Number

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/08/2014  03:40 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
T 85 VALLEY ROAD, BREWICK, PA 18603

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED A
W N
R OND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 14, 2014
mMmNWEALTH OF PEIWSYL‘JANIA
Jene Kingaman, Notary Pty
Bloomsburg, Columa ¢
o S Comemession Expires 0. 4, sgar”.
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ~
14TH day of APRIL , 2014 ;-J/MJ\ i oy %{2«41 Qe
7

SHEFFIELD STREE?@-\)iU;"TE 301, MOLQ/TA!NSIDE, NJ 071

intiff Aftorney: ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC, 200



A
v
u SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

-

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

s 2013CV82

WELLS FARGO
RICHARD SAGER

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: ?Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sé_l_e Bill Zone:

Manner: <Not”épec':if|'ed'$ - Expires:  Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: '(_POSTIN'G_)______ ) Served:

primary  S5VALLEY Roan T 7 Aduit i
Address: BREWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Personally - Adult in Charge

Z8ADLIL0T

prone:  pos:  Remwom g2,/
Alternate . Date: Li C 7Y Time: / 5 y’a
Address: | / VRS o

Phone: N ) : Deputy: ({ Miteage:

“Attorrey 7.Orig : L
Name:  ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC Phone:  908-233-8500

Date: ' :

Time:

Mileage: S f

Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMIHT ‘AvOd AT TIVA 59

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYYHIdXT ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/10/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 18008
SAGER RICHARD District: BRIARCREEE TWP
12 HAMILTON CIRCLE Deed: 20061 ~16486
WALDEN NY 12586 2400 Location: 65 VALLEY RD

Parcel Id:07 -03C-015-00,000
Assegsment: 38,480
Balances ag of 04/10/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : CO/%MDI'& GOM-A)I &fﬂ'%en_ IC;S

BALANCE



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sheriff

v i
35 West Main Srreet

PO Box 330

Elnomshurg FA 17815

71901140006000022740

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/14/2014



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

Ve, NO.. 2013-CVv-82

Richard Sager; . -
SAOH -ED -4
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TC
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Richard Sager

65 Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5824
AND

12 Hamilton Circle
Walden, NY 12588

TAKE NOTICE;

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {Real Estate) will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on r“ﬂ:lH L0194 at G.00 An prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detaif in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land.

{(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2013-CV-82

THE NAME(S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER{S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

Richard Sager

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XKFP-158280-R1



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Columbia Counly
Columbia Courity Sheriff

35 West Main Street
FO Box 380
Eloamshurg PA 17815

71901140006000022788

- MERS
3300 SW 34TH STREET STE 101

OCALA FL 34474

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/14/2014



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

NO.: 2013-Cv-82
Vs,

Richard Sager; .
ROV~ - ED-4un
Defendant,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Richard Sager

65 Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5824
AND

12 Hamilton Circle
Walden, NY 12586

TAKE NOTICE:

That the. Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be heid at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on ﬁ\au:s‘p-! RO at G:00 Ap~ prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detait in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land.

{SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"}.
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

‘No. 2013-Cv-82

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER({S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

Richard Sager

Zucker, Guldberg & Ackennan, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



JOAN ROTHERY
TAX COLLECTOR
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD (570) 759-2118
BERWICK, PA 18603 (570) 759-1681 FAX

TO:JW‘QJ O‘Ml&(’,{/

FAX: 510~ 289-Suns

PAGES: ( (INC. COVER)
PRI 2014 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 11687
AKE CHECKS PAYABLE T1O: | DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAXAMOUNT DUE] | INCL PENALTY |
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 38,480 9.148 344.90 35194 387.13
122 TWIN CHURGH ROAD SINKING 1.345 50.72 51.76 56.94
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 37.71 38.48} . 42.33
TWP RE g 22628 230.88 253.97
JURSMAR & APR & JULY 8 AUG
TUE, WED & THUR: 1-4 PM& G - B PM

OTHER MONTHS WED: 1-4PM & B- 3PM

Tl j
{ONE:570-756-2118 h:\.i:jlaseﬁe:,lr:'l :zlﬁ:w PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit ?{;59.59 Jumg&% Jun: :.0037
for your conveniencer I‘fpandonorbefnre K paid on or before | if paid anter
£5 ARF DUIF & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 RECUIESTI T CNTY This tax retumed
Discount 2% 2 % C L - to courthouse on:
SAGER RICHARD Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2015
12 HAMILTON CIRCLE PARCEL: 07 -03C-015-00.000
WALDEN NY 12586 2400 65 VALLLY RD
' 1.01 Acres " bLand 5,455 /
Buildings 33,025
NEr TR TRy CURSULL L Tur fRgenE Total Assessment 38,480 ILE COPY
THES TAX NDTI'CE MUST BE RETURNED WFI'H YOUR F'AYMENT f

1J0°d ZBRO# JEiZZ %¥T0Z 671 dYH



£
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

RICHARD SAGER 2013Cv82

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice S Zone

QHYHON HIADVYS

Manner: < thﬁspeéiﬁéq _>' " - ' o .;Exp.fres.; g - Warrant:
Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ”
' /‘?CJ(JE’CS/( - /2 b Mbocir e
/—“C_%’A M-»’fo{.j f;‘—g_ L\/’Lf / DC’N'N;?’ Al y 125 S(Jr
Name: RICHARD SAGER o o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Qther

Primary 65VALLEYROAD  Aduitin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: . . =

ZBADEL0Z

Phane: : boB: Relation:
An'fernate e . - e e . Date: B . - ' . Time: . R .. .‘ - .
Address: : S-zo 4 N -

Phone: _ _ _:E Deputy: 5 -~ Mileage:

908-233-8500

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

€098} Yd "MOIMYIE 'QYOY AT TIVA 59

vice Attempt N

(_'_'.ﬁ,u-a b -Fo ~ h(msc it
T NET ShAme Address
- 3. 3.-3&/# Add £55 kf‘-r’faw-— Il

o))
NOILYHIdX3 ON



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, : CIVIL DAVISION

Plaintiff, : NQ.:2013-Cv-82
VS, . ) )
Execution No.; _j‘(_/ - £ O = \
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A"” attached.

Amount Due $170,248.54
Interest from 1/3/2013 to date of $15,438.05
sale

Total $185,686.59
plus costs to be added

Prothonotary:

e | )

Cese

pate. ) 4. 1414 g [

!

Zucher. Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XI'P-1582R0-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO.: 2013-Cv-82

Vs. .

Richard Sager; erecutionNo: - J0 - £ -4
Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance 0f210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldborg & Ackerman. LLC
XFP-138280-R1



e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY %

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO
vS. Case Number

RICHARD SAGER 2013Cv82

‘Service Details: _ | e
Category: R_t;al I_E:_'s't_a_té Sal_e - Séie _ﬂotice o '_ o ' N o - Zone:

Manner: <_Not 'Spe'ci'_ﬂedni' N h - Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

W NVOr ‘A¥3H1ON

::'Joéh I’p"l.hot'h-ery_ Served: W - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 122 Twin Church Road - Aduitin 5 T
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 " Charge: 2o e P”j

C8ADELOT

Phone:  570-759-2118 _ bom: . Relation: oy Ceflecke

memae
Address: - 3-94 TS

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Atlorney / Originat
Name:  ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN,LLC ~ Phone: 908-233-8500

Service Aftem
Date:
Time:

Mileage:

€098l Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘AvON HOUNHO NIML 221

NOILYYIdX3 ON



v
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY @

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

RICHARD SAGER 2013Cv82

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

LNYdNO20

Manner: < N'ot Sbec_iﬁéd > S Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT ) S ' . Served:  Personaily - Adult In Charge (Posted; Other

Primary ‘66 VALLEY RGAD T Tt Aduht i A
Address: ‘BREWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

ZBADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: _ Relation:

Address: oD Seryeq Tme iz

Phone: Deputy: - X - Mileage:

Name:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Yd MOIMINE ‘YO ATTIVA 69

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff :

Chief Deputy

US BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION TRUSTEE
vs. Case Number

WILLIAM ARNER 2013CV326

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zane:

WYITM HINYY

Manner: <Not Specrﬁed > S Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Primary 55 WOUNTIAN Rk T T+ T ettt
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

Name: Personally - Adult In Charge -

o

al

i

0

5

@
92EADEL0C

Phone: = DOS: Relation:

tarnate + L BT s I
Address: ', EAAMEUS qen3s

Phone: - ' B ) Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

Name:

‘ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMA_N_,_ LLC

Date: 314 ;
Time: e ;5 e
Mileage: '
Deputy: 2 t - |

£0981 ¥d MOIMY3E ‘AVOY NVILNNOW S5 1

NQILYYidX3 ON



J-Ii)_“xb
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY |

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO Case Number

V5.
RICHARD SAGER 2013Cve2
')
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2.
C
=
ey BIRURST and el T 8 m
Category: 'gReaI Estate Sale - Sale Not:ce o S . Zone: f_:
Manner: <o Specmed} . S T L Bt 8
.......... . =
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 3
-'
P
>
™
I
Name: Columbla County Tax Offtce '€ a8
P L o - <
Primary PO Box 380 Aduit In /' e 3
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: "5 ]9 < {9 "7)‘ "~
Phone: 5703835649 pop:  Reation: . /., I
Atternate T T e e _5 o
Address: '\3/(.7 /,_JH’ L /02 OS
Phone: . bewty L5 Mieage: '

Name: ZUCKER GOLDBERG &ACKERMAN, LLC ' Phone:  '908-233-8500

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Si81 ¥d ‘OdNgGSNOO1S ‘08¢ X04d Od

O oA w|[N | @

NOILYHIdX3 ON



!4&\@
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

RICHARD SAGER 2013Cv82

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notrce Zone:

Manner: ,\_< Not SpeC|f|ed> I Expires: :5“' ' . _ © Warrant:

Notes: .'PLAINTFFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13H JILS3NOA

b

B o
Name: ::Domestlc Relatlons Offce ofCqumbra COI. Served: Persona!ly Adultln Charge Posted Other a8
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET C Aduitin 1] (‘ Fet © 8
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: '|\L.«§"1 PO “1 . U‘” hC,(\ -

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :; ) S L

Aternate T T m e e e Dare: . -
Address: _ ) |‘-(;£_{ L 1246 L
Phone: - Deputy: %% Mileage:

Name:  ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

OO b RN | @

NOLLYHIdXT ON d ‘OUNaSWOOTE ‘HOOTd ONZ ‘13341S NIVIN LSIM LI



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, NLA, : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
s alntit, NO.: 2013-CV-82

Richard Sager; P - _
AU - 2D -4
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Richard Sager

65 Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5824
AND

12 Hamilton Circle
Walden, NY 12586

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {Real Estate} will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on ﬁ'\aﬁiq 2014 at GO0 Apn prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to he sold is:
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2013-Cv-82

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S} OR REPUTED OWNER{S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

Richard Sager

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackenmnan, LLE
XFP-158280-R]



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a fist of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty {30} days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it
within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Lawyer Referral Service of the Columbia
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone {800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you,

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause.
This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

Zucker, Guldberg & Ackerman, [1.C
XFP-158280-R]



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomshurg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

B@,{_A A48 (\Q_m

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650
4 Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA 1.D. #89705

Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA I.D. #202729

Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA LD, #306799

Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA |.D. #202946

Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA I.D. #311032

lana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA 1.D. #315944

Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA I1.D. #317240

——8enise Carlon, Esquire; PA 1.D. #317226

Attorneys for Plaintiff

XFP-158280-R1/pn

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Dated; f%/f%__. ' ?J?j
] ¢

V1A CERTIFIED MAH, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND
VIiA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

XFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Weils Fargo Bank, N.A., 1 CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO.:2013-CV-82
Vs, :
Execution No.: 7} iy - £ N7
Richard Sager; '

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a sct iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west stde of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No. (7-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager,

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goktherg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVv82

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Tawnship of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township Route 744 right of way: THENCE along
other land now or formerly of previous granter in chain of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feel
to a set iron pin; THENCE continuing along other land now or formerty of the pravious Grantor in chain of title, north 22 degrees 18
minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin: THENGCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the
previous Grantor in chain of title, north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aferementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes
33 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin, the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and designated as Parcel No. 3, all in
accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No, 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and
recorded November 3, 2008 in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto
Richard Sager.,

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 85 VALLEY ROAD, BREWICK, PA 18603
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-03C-01500

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RICHARD SAGER in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%]) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
ail sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 908-233-8500 - ) | COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_, : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, : NO.:2013-CV-82
VS' : .

Execution No.: 1) ¢ 144~ CO-H
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $170,248.54
Interest from 1/3/2013 to date of $15,438.05
sale

Total $185,686.59
plus costs to be added

Prothonotary:
S A
s | DA O -

Date: "} ). M g 4 i

Zucker, Goldherg & Ackerman, LLO
XFP-158250-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, © NO.:2013-Cv-82
VS, :

Execution No.: e ¢ — ;-
¢ 'L § - ["_' Q - —‘
Richard Sager; SR ~

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said ri ght
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds cast, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321 , Page 327.

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TER] R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager,

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldberp & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
NO.: 2013-Cv-82
Vs,
Richard Sager; : I —
. N - Y
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Richard Sager

65 Valley Read

Berwick, PA 18603-5824
AND

12 Hamilton Circle
Walden, NY 12586

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on f‘\’\cng A at G000 AN prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2013-CV-82

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPLTED OWNER(S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

Richard Sager

Zucker, Gokdberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R |



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
cbtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815,

THIS PAPER {S A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QOF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property 1o be
held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE,

Lawyer Referral Service of the Columbia
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone (800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause.
This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

Zucker, Galdborg & ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R [



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Court and & proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

Dated: ’%/!4‘/&@} j;I,_

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

BYQ)? A A:,g 2 C&Ax@"“\___

Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PAL.D. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA LD, #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA 1.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA I.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA |.D. #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA1.D. #317240

—enise Carlon, Esquire; PA |.D. #317226

Attorneys for Plaintiff
XFP-158280-R1/pn

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

{308} 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX
Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CO.

Zucker. Gokdberg & Ackerman, L1C

XFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, ¢ NO.:2013-Cv-82
Vs, : _ -
Execution No.: i[5y -7 «2 ™ A
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning,

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R, Peters, P.E. R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldherg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-155280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO.:2013-Cv-82
Vs, :
T e SR O S |
Execution No.: SR - SR

Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 65 Valley
Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824.

1. Name and Address of Qwner(s} or Reputed Owner{s):

RICHARD SAGER
65 Valtey Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

RICHARD SAGER
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LIC
XEP-158280-Rt



MERS AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE
PO Box 2026

Flint, M) 48501-2026

AND

1801 E. Voorhees Street, Suite €
Danville, IL61834

AND

3300 SW 34th Ave, Ste 101
Ocala, FL 34474-4438

AND

538 Broadhollow Road
Melville, NY 11747

5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UNKNOWRN TENANT OR TENANTS
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

UNKNOWRMN SPOUSE
65 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5824

Lucker, Goldberg & Ackennan, 1LLC
HFP-1 582801 ]



PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

_ B@ { b A b o C{’) /"L,(Q;T\

Dated: "2 / 4_/ Q.0 4 Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire: PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA 1.D, #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA 1.0, #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PALD. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA I.D. #311032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA I.D. #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA 1.D. #317240

—Denise Carlon, Esquire; PA[.D. #317226

Attorneys for Plaintiff
XFP-158280-R1/pn
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500; {908) 233-1390 FAX
Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., o CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO.:2013-Cv-82
vs. : B

Execution No.: (¢4 -1 374
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s}.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way, THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning,

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.S., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327.

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Golidberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFP-158280-R1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO.: 2013-CV-82
V5. ~ - .
A -F D=

RICHARD SAGER,;

Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
58

COUNTY OF UNION

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally
appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, Kimberly A, Bonner, Esquire, Joel Ackerman, Esquire, Ashliegh Levy Marin,
Esquire, Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire, Jaime R, Ackerman, Esquire, Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire, Brian Nicholas, Esquire,
Cenise Carlon, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the
owner of the property located at 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824 is Richard Sager, with a fast known
address of 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

= A
Dated: :;/«f} ;/JQ:J?% BV(WT‘JBO PR . {\—_il‘AL_ ,Ejg",,__
; / Scoft A, Dietterick, Esquire; PA 1.0, #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA I.D. #83705

Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA I.D. #202729

Ashleigh Levy Marin, Esquire; PA 1.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PAI.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032
lana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA I.D, #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA |.D. #317240

- Denise Carlon, Esquire; PA 1.D. #317226

Atty File No.: XFP-158280-R1

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mauntainside, NJ 07092

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

{908) 233-8500; (908} 233-1390 FAX

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS 4/ DAY OF /(7/;’”1"/) , 2014.
el ™ -

NOTARY Elﬁ'Buch b
eryl Debeneadto Notary Pubii
My Comm. Expires Oct, ?é, 2012
D # 2280276
State of lNew Jersey

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XEP-T34280-R 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CWIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, © NO.:2013-cv-82
vs. ; _

Execution No.: i~ O —~ 1
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and the Sheriff is
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

™ ’ 7y
BY.’};A'_/ ).(? A A A N 1/’7 TP
Dated: ’?/4/“”3 4. Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA LD, #55650
S ' Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA I.D. #89705

Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PAI.D. #202729

Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA 1.D. #306799

Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA I.D. #202946

Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D, #311032

Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA 1.D. #315944

Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PAI.D. #317240

Denise Carlon, Esquire; PA I.D. #317226

Attorneys for Plaintiff

XFP-158280-R1/pn

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

{908} 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 1LC
XIP-135280-Rt



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., CIVIL DIVISICN

Plaintiff, NO.: 2013-CVv-82
VS,

Execution No.: :\v L -E TN

Richard Sager;

Defendant{s}.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) 55
COUNTY OF UNION )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire, Joel Ackerman, Esquire,
Ashleigh Levy Marin, Esquire, Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire, Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire, Jana Fridfinnsdottir,
Esquire, Brian Nicholas, Esquire, Denise Carlon, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, who being duly sworn
according to law deposes and says that the Defendant(s) is{are) not in the military service of the UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

—
Buwﬁ B \- 1.9 . (h\f,}Lﬁ Jz?\,-\
Dated: ’__-'é‘%/f 4/&\9 4 St.:ott A. Dietterick, Esquirfa; PA |.D. #55650
c Kimberly A, Bonner, Esquire; PALD. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA I.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA 1.D, #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D, 202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #311032
Jana Fridfinnsdottir, Esquire; PA |.D. #315944
Brian Nicholas, Esquire; PA1.D. #317240
—-Denise Carlon, Esquire; PA |.D. #317226
Attorneys for Plaintiff
XFP-158280-R1/pn
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500; {908) 233-1390 FAX
Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Sworn to and S/L@cribed before me this
d day of _cﬁfc’.‘é , 2014,

(2 Ry o

Notary P%!?'Fyi Debeneadto Motary Poblic

My Comm. £xpires Oct. 16, 201§
D} # 2280276 '
State of New Jessey




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : CWIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, : NO.: 2013-Cv-82

Execution No.: (51 (55 <«

Vs,
Richard Sager;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGNNING at a set iron pin on the west side of a 33 foot right of way known as Township
Route 744 right of way: THENCE along other land now or formerly of previous grantor in chain
of title, south 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds west, a distance of 210 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or fomerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 22 degrees 18 minutes, 35 seconds west, a distance of 210.00 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE continuing along other land now or formerly of the previous Grantor in chain of title,
north 67 degrees 41 minutes 25 seconds east, a distance of 210,00 feet to a set iron pin on the
west side of the aforementioned 33 feet right of way; THENCE along the west side of said right
of way south 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 210.00 feet to the set iron pin,
the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 1.012 acres in accordance to the survey of Dennis R. Peters, P.E. R.5., and
designated as Parcel No. 3, all in accordance to Map as noted in Deed Book 321, Page 327,

PARCEL No. 07-03C-01500

BEING the same premises which MARLIN D. HENRIE AND TERI1 R. HENRIE, HIS
WIFE, by Deed dated November 1, 2006 and recorded November 3, 2006 in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, Instrument No. 200611646, granted and conveyed unto Richard Sager.

Property known as 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA, 18603-5824

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackennan, LLC
XFP-138280-Rt



SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-82 o~ 1 Tad M
PLAINTIFF: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

DEFENDANT{S): Richard Sager;
TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824

sir.  X] Please serve Defendant, Margaret Agyepong, or an adult individual with whom the
defendant resides with a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale,

Should you have any questions please contact Paul Nadratowski of our office at 908-233-8500 ext 326.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant}):

Address {if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE:
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
ATTN: Margaret Agyepong
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N) 07092
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

Dated: February 28, 2014 Attorneys for Plaintiff
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
For office use only: Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500
C_158280-R1_SRE1_C XFP-158280-R1

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XFPB-158250-R ]



SHERIFF’'S INSTRUCTION

TO:! Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-82 7y, i ~F -
PLAINTIFF: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

DEFENDANT(S): Richard Sager;
TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 65 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5824
Siri  [X] Please POST the Handbill at the above Mortgaged Premises.

Should you have any guestions please contact Margaret Agyepong of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326.

Date of Service; Time:

Served Upon (if someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE:
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
ATTN: Margaret Agyepong
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

Dated: February 28, 2014 Attorneys for Plaintiff
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
For office use only: Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500
C_158280-R1_SRE1_C XFP-158280-R1




011313 : 3
ZUCKER, GOLDBEHG&ACKEHMAN We . 1131
" ATTORNEYS AT LAW - o JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, 55-233/212
-ATTORNEY SHERIFF ADVANGE ACCOUNT - MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042
200 SHEFFIELD ST, SUITE 301
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092
© " PH. 908-233-8500

DATE - AMOUNT

- | - 3/10/2014 §rrr*Er1; 500,00
One ‘Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 US Bollars

PAY o e

TOTHE : COLUMBIZA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER

OF P.O. BOX 380

. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 .

B Unitéed States L - s
i N ' LT S . — X
éﬁi} 158?80 ~R1;;158280-R1_Sheriff S "~“N95BNMMHES“EQMHEDWT”5 _é%é

'_"Dna'a.au- 0242023370 l.5t.q55nau-"“' o i

. RUB OR BREATHE ON THE PINK LOCK & KEY ICDNS COLOR WILL FADE AND THEN REAPPEI&R ON AN AUTH ENTIC CHECK - IF COLOA DOES NOT FADE DO NOT / J‘lCCE PT R




